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5.—Percentages of Total Value and Indexes of Volume of Fisberies Production, by 
Principal Kinds of Sea and Inland Fish, 1933-44 
NOTE.—Based on values as m a r k e t e d and quant i t ies caught . 

K ind of F i sh 1933 I 1934 I 1935 I 1936 | 1937 | 1938 1939 | 1940 | 1941 ( 1942 | 1943 I 1944 

P E R C E N T A G E S O F T O T A L V A L U E 

Salmon 
Cod 
Herr ing 
Lobster 
Gravfish 
Whitefish 
Sardines 
H a l i b u t ' 
H a d d o c k 
Pickerel 
P i lchards 
Mackerel 
Ling cod 
Trout 
Smel ts 
Blue pickerel 
H a k e and cusk2  

Pollock 
Saagers 
Swordfish 
C lams and quahaugs 3 . . 
Oysters 
P ike 
Tullibee 
Black cod 
Perch 
Scallops 
Alewives 
R e d and rock cod 
Soles 

Grand T o t a l s ' 

Totals , S e a F i s h s  

Totals , Inland F i s h * . . . 

Salmon 
Cod 
Herr ing 
Lobster 
Grayf ish 
Whitefish 
Sardines 
Ha l ibu t ' 
H a d d o c k 
Pickerel 
P i lchards 
Mackerel 
Ling cod6  

Trout 
Smelts 
Blue pickerel 
H a k e and cusk1  

Pollock 
Saugers7  

Swordfish 
C lams and quahaugs3 . 
Oysters 
P ike 
Tull ibee 
Black cod 
Pe rch 
Scallops 
Alewives 
R e d and rock cod 
Soles 

34-8 
9-5 
6-4 

12-8 
0 1 
4-1 
2-3 
6-2 
3 0 
2-3 
0-3 
1-4 
0-7 
1-9 
1-8 
0-9 
0-5 
0-2 
0-4 
0-8 
0-4 
0-5 
0-4 
1-0 
0-2 
0-9 
0-6 
0-3 
4 

0-2 
1 0 9 0 

85 
14-8 

37-9 
9-8 
5-3 

12-6 
0-2 
4-0 
3 1 
3-3 
3-2 
2-5 
1-6 
1-2 
0-8 
1-7 
1-6 
0-3 
0-8 
0-3 
0-7 
0-5 
0-3 
0-5 
0-4 
0-6 
0 1 
1 1 
0-5 
0-2 
4 

0-2 

1000 
85-9 
1 4 1 

36-4 
8-0 
5-3 

12-7 
0-2 
4-2 
3-9 
3-7 
3-3 
2-3 
1-9 
0-9 
0-9 
2-2 
1-7 
0-9 
0-6 
0-2 
0-6 
0 
0-5 
0-5 
0-5 
0 
0-2 
1-2 
0-6 
0-3 
4 

0-2 

100-0 
84-7 
15-3 

35-4 
8-5 
6-6 

11-2 
0-2 
3-9 
4 1 
3-7 
3-3 
2-8 
1-7 
1-2 
1 0 
2-2 
1-7 
1-6 
0-8 
0-3 
0-7 
0-6 
0-5 
0-5 
0 

0-7 
0-1 
0-7 
0-9 
0-2 

4 

0-3 
100 0 

84-1 
15-9 

31-7 
8-1 
6-6 

11-9 
0-2 
4 
3-9 
4-1 
3-3 
2-7 
2-3 
1-6 
0-7 
2-6 
1-1 
2-1 
0 
0-6 
1-0 
0 
0-7 
0-5 
0 
0-7 
0-2 
0-7 
0-8 
0-2 
4 

0-3 

82-1 
17-9 

37-0 
8-2 
6-1 
9-4 
0-3 
4-1 
3-4 
4-4 
3-4 
2-6 
2-1 
1-4 
0-7 
2-6 
1-2 
0-1 
0-7 
0-3 
1-2 
0-3 
0-7 
0-4 
0-6 
0-7 
0-2 
0-8 
0-3 
0-3 
0-1 
0-3 

100-0 

83-4 
16-6 

33-5 
8-1 
9-4 
9-4 
0-2 
4-3 
5-7 
5-3 
3-4 
2-1 
0-3 
2-2 
0-8 
2 0 
1-2 
1-0 
0-5 
0-3 
0-1 
0-6 
0-4 
0-4 
0-5 
0 

0-2 
0 
0-2 
0-3 

109 0 

84-8 
15-2 

31-4 
11-0 
13-9 
7-1 
0-5 
4-3 
4-2 
4 1 
3-2 
2-2 
1-4 
1-5 
0-7 
1 
1-4 
0-5 
0-5 
0-3 
1-4 
0-7 
0-5 
0-4 
0-4 
0-6 
0-3 
0-7 
0-3 
0 1 
4 

0-4 

100-0 

86-2 
13-8 

34-4 
1 2 0 
10-8 

6-2 
1-1 
4-0 
4-6 
3-9 
2-3 
2-0 
2-9 
1-8 
0-6 
1-6 
1-0 
0-3 
0-5 
0-3 
1-7 
0-4 
0-6 
0-5 
0-6 
0-5 
0-3 
0-8 
0-3 
0 1 
4 

0 1 

100-0 

87-3 
12-7 

30-5 
13-3 
14-5 
6-8 
1-7 
4-1 
2-9 
3-3 
2-3 
1-9 
2-7 
1 
0-8 
1-4 
1 0 
0-8 
0-9 
0-4 
1 
0-7 
0-6 
0-4 
0-3 
0-4 
0-3 
0-6 
0-3 
0-2 
0 1 
0 1 

100-0 

87 
12-2 

I N D E X E S O F V O L U M E (1926 = 100) 

66-8 77-8 83-7 9 3 1 79-1 81-0 68-9 66-9 88-9 75-5 57-0 50 
58-2 63-8 57-3 63-4 56-8 63-4 60-9 7 2 0 72-9 72-4 78-8 87 
84-9 78-5 85-0 117-7 126-2 104-6 138-9 193-4 1150 149-4 133-1 132 

110-5 106-7 94-2 83-4 91-3 92-6 92-7 78-9 81-9 82-5 88-7 98 
99-4 145-6 133-6 181-3 185-3 245-2 143-3 177-0 178-0 125-4 98-3 30 
79-8 75-9 77-4 75-9 9 1 1 80-9 86-3 88-2 93-7 87-6 8 8 0 92 
75-4 110-6 108-4 142-8 92-1 106-5 183-1 129-6 256-2 185-1 228-9 238 
59-1 36-2 38-9 40-7 44-3 47-8 54-3 43-6 4 4 0 35-8 40-9 43 
54-2 71-6 74-2 81-1 78-3 79-2 77-5 71-6 57-9 52-7 61-9 52 
84-3 97-2 86-9 115-5 113-5 102-2 95-6 83-9 100-2 101-6 107-1 118 
12-5 88-7 9 4 0 91-7 99-1 106-7 11-4 59-3 123-8 135-8 183-0 121 

228-0 165-3 139-0 197-1 207-2 247-3 450-8 309-4 304 0 262-4 321-1 296 
81 1 96-2 126-5 138-7 86-2 93-6 95-6 95-8 82-2 85-5 118-7 170 
64-7 7 5 0 84-3 92-7 89-7 92-6 80-3 69-1 71-9 58-9 59-7 63 
84-2 64-9 86-1 102-8 7 3 0 77-2 76-8 89-6 80-8 77-4 65-0 74 

138-7 80-0 168-5 227-0 310-8 240-8 202-6 69-7 53-4 146-1 317-9 309 
117-fl 163 0 125-6 1510 151-8 173-4 139-3 149-4 1190 157-9 141-3 130 
61-2 98-4 94-9 146-2 277-5 117-3 109-6 119-3 103-5 101-7 173-2 233 

132-5 108-9 172-7 1380 116-1 84-5 138-2 1770 104-1 149-5 233-5 153 
70-8 157-3 254-4 264-2 262-7 277-6 1761 209-6 288-5 286-8 250-3 278 

100-8 112-8 121-8 121-2 110-9 1100 133 1 121-1 266-0 187-7 194-8 250 
56-7 51-3 61-7 7 5 0 70-8 85-9 77-9 66-8 111-7 59-8 77-2 79 
41-7 43-4 39-1 58-4 5 5 1 57-1 68-8 71-1 75-6 71-2 87-2 64 
58-6 61-7 93-6 69-5 129-5 81-7 87-5 134-5 168-7 118-5 202-3 215 

134-4 238-5 236 0 105-7 115-5 143-2 108-3 130-1 161-2 103-9 88-5 94 
372-2 387-5 574-2 736-0 792-0 412-4 213-7 286-8 338-0 301-5 247-4 259 
102-1 97-9 115-0 1230 103-7 144-7 170-9 86-6 86-3 91-1 146-7 130 
35-5 42-2 66-8 83-9 46-3 176-7 56-6 59-8 65-9 124-1 560-3 813 
9 2 0 123-8 141-8 207-9 234-8 201-9 259-3 232-7 42-4 54-5 65-1 272 

1 Landings a t Br i t i sh Co lumbia ports b y Uni ted S ta tes vessels excluded for 1934 and la ter years. 
; H a k e only for 1941 and la ter years . » C l a m s only for 1941 and la ter years . * Less t han 0 1 

p.c. i To ta l s include minor i t ems not specified. • Since ling cod was included w i t h cod for 
1926, t h e average of t h e years 1927-30 was taken as t h e quan t i t y of ling cod for 1926 and th i s was deducted 
from t h e quan t i ty of cod reoorted for 1926, t h e resulting amount being used as t h e base for t h e volume index. 
* Indexes a re not given in th is case since no production was recorded for t h e base year . 
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